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MODEL
DRY WEIGHT
HITCH
LENGTH
EXT. HEIGHT + A/C
FRESH WATER
BLACK WATER
GRAY WATER

MODEL
DRY WEIGHT
HITCH
LENGTH
EXT. HEIGHT + A/C
FRESH WATER
BLACK WATER
GRAY WATER

MODEL
DRY WEIGHT
HITCH

LENGTH

EXT. HEIGHT + A/C
FRESH WATER
BLACK WATER
GRAY WATER

18RR
3362
426
21’0
10’ 17
21 Gal
30 Gal
30 Gal

285SK
6807
808
32’11
11’ 3”
45 Gal
39 Gal
78 Gal

280JM
6743
904
32’67
11’ 3”
45 Gal
39 Gal
78 Gal

19RR
3618
476
22’ 6"
10'1”
21 Gal
30 Gal
30 Gal

290SK
6779
868
33'6”
11’ 3”
45 Gal
39 Gal
39 Gal

302JM
7586
980
34’11
11’ 3”
45 Gal
39 Gal
78 Gal

250RR
5032
564
28’ 11”
10' 77
37 Gal
30 Gal
30 Gal

295SK
7550
802
33'6”
11’ 3”
45 Gal
39 Gal
39 Gal

340JM
8917
1058
38’07
11’ 47
45 Gal
39 Gal
78 Gal

255RR
5258
754
29’ 11"
10’ 9"
37 Gal
30 Gal
30 Gal

320SK
7913
1040
35 11"
11’ 4”
45 Gal
39 Gal
39 Gal

345JM
9220
1252
38'0”
11’ 6”
45 Gal
39 Gal
78 Gal

260RR
5950
780
30’ 11”
11’27
45 Gal
39 Gal
39 Gal

333SK
8379
904
377
11’ 47
45 Gal
78 Gal
39 Gal

390JM
10658
1468
42’117
117
45 Gal
78 Gal
117 Gal
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System
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STANDARDS & OPTIONS

18RR - 19RR

EXTERIOR

¢ 13.5K Roof Mount A/C

* Electric Awning

¢ Exhaust Fan in Bathroom

* 2 Rear Stabilizer Jacks

* Tongue Jack

* Giggy Box with Battery Disconnect

e 20Ib LP Bottle

* Tank-less On-Demand Water Heater

¢ Solar Prep

Front Diamond Plate

Pass-through Storage

Friction Hinge Entry Door

Keyed-A-Like Doors

2 Step Entry with Grab Handle

¢ Rear Ladder Prep

* Radial Tires

¢ Super Flex Alpha Roof - Limited
Lifetime Warranty

¢ Back Up Camera Prep

¢ Cable/Satellite Input

¢ Spare Tire

INTERIOR

e 78" Interior Height

¢ 30” X 36" Shower

e 60” X 74” Bed

¢ 12 Volt Refrigerator

* Microwave

¢ 110/USB Ports Throughout

e 2 Burner Range

¢ Pleated Shades/Mini Blinds/Fabric
Window Treatment

¢ 60” Sofa (VBM)

e 24"-38” Booth Dinette (VBM)

* Fireplace

¢ Plastic Toilet Foot Flush

* Smoke Detector

* WiFi Prep

¢ Wall Mounted Monitor Panel

¢ LP Detector

¢ Carbon Monoxide Detector

OPTIONS:

e Solar Freedom 1

*VBM: Varies By Model

250RR - 255RR - 260RR

EXTERIOR

13.5K Roof Mount A/C

Electric Awning

Electric Tongue Jack

Electric Stabilizer Jacks

Glggy Box with Battery Disconnect
2) 20Ib LP Bottles w/ Cover
ank-less On-Demand Water Heater

Solar Prep

Front Diamond Plate

Pass-through Storage

Friction Hinge Entry Door

Keyed-A-Like Doors

Secure Stance Flip Up Steps

Rear Ladder Prep

Radial Tires

Super Flex Alpha Roof - Limited
Lifetime Warran%

Back Up Camera Prep

Galvanized Steel Wheel Wells (VBM)

Cable/Satellite Input

Heated/Enclosed Underbelly

e Spare Tire

INTERIOR

e 81" Interior Height

* 30” X 36” Shower

* 60” X 74” Bed

e Shirt Closet

* 50” X 74” Bunk Mats

* 10 Ft® 12 Volt Refrigerator
Microwave

3 Burner Range w/ Glass Top & LED
Lit Knobs

e 17" Oven

¢ Plastic Sink

Pleated Shades/Mini Blinds/Fabric
Window Treatment

60” Sofa (VBM)

247-38" Booth Dinette (VBM)
Furnace - Size Varies

Plastic Toilet Foot Flush
Medicine Cabinet

Tub Surround

Exhaust Fan in Bathroom
Smoke Detector

WiFi Prep

Wall Mounted Monitor Panel
LP Detector

Carbon Monoxide Detector
Blade A/C System (VBM)
Bluetooth Speaker

OPTIONS:

* Solar Freedom 1

e 15K BTU At[C

* 8 Ft® Gas/Electric Refrigerator
e Upgrade Insulation

SK & JM MODELS

EXTERIOR

* 13.5K Roof Mount A/C

e Electric Awning

* Electric Tongue Jack

e Electric Stabilizer Jacks EVBM)

* 040 Smooth Front Metal

. G|§§y Box with Battery Disconnect

* (2) 20Ib LP Bottles w/ Cover

* Tank-less On-Demand Water Heater

e Solar Prep

e Front Diamond Plate

¢ Pass-through Storage

e Friction Hinge Entry Door

* Keyed-A-Like Doors

 Large Assist Grab Entry Handle

* Black Tank Flush

¢ Qutside Shower - Hot/Cold

* Spare Tire & Carrier

e Secure Stance Flip Up Steps

* Rear Ladder

* Radial Tires

e Super Flex Alpha Roof - Limited
Lifetime Warrant)(>

e Back Up Camera re%

¢ Blind Spot Detection Prep

. DoF Leash/Bottle Opener

* Galvanized Steel Wheel Wells (VBM)

* Cable/Satellite Input

* Heated/Enclosed Underbelly

e Aluminum Rims

INTERIOR

U Washer/Dr?ler

e Z-Lounge Slide Out Furniture (VBM)

* Storage Doors Under Dinette

e 81" Interior Height

¢ 30” X 36” Shower/34” Shower

* 60” X 74” Bed EV M%

* 70” X 80” Bed (VBM

e Bedspread

¢ Shelf Over Bed

e Shirt Closet

* Pressed Kitchen Countertops

¢ 10 Ft® 12 Volt Refrigerator

e Microwave

* 3 Burner Range w/ Glass Top & LED
Lit Knobs

e 17" Oven

e 30" Fireplace

¢ Stainless Steel Sink

* Sink Covers

* Pleated Shades/Mini Blinds/Fabric
Window Treatment

* 60" Sofa (VBM)

e 247-38" Booth Dinette (VBM)

¢ Furnace - 30K BTU

¢ Porcelain Foot Flush Toilet

¢ Medicine Cabinet

e Tub Surround

¢ Tooth Brush Holder

¢ Exhaust Fan in Bathroom

¢ Smoke Detector

o WiFi Preg

e 110 & USB Ports Throughout

¢ Wall Mounted Monitor Panel

e LP Detector

e Carbon Monoxide Detector

* Blade A/C System

¢ Bluetooth Speaker

OPTIONS:

* Solar Freedom 1

e 15K BTU Aéc

e 2 135K BTUA/C

* 39" TV (VBM

* 50" TV (VBM

* 8 Ft® Gas/Electric Refrigerator

U Uggrade nsulation

* 50 Amp Service w/ 2" A/C Prep
* Recliner Chairs IPO Sofa (VBM

* Free Standing Table & Chairs Ig’O Dinette
a division of Keystone RV Company

DISCLAIMER: Product information is as accurate as possible as of the date of publication of this brochure. All features, floor plans, and specifications in this brochure are subject to change without
noftice. Please also consult CrossRoads’ web site at www.crossroadsrv.com for more current product information and specifications. Tow Vehicle Disclaimer. CAUTION: Owners of CrossRoads rec-
reational vehicles are solely responsible for the selection and proper use of fow vehicles. All customers should consult with a motor vehicle manufacturer or their dealer concerning the purchase
and use of suitable tow vehicles for CrossRoads products. CrossRoads disclaims any liability or damages suffered as a result of the selection, operation, use or misuse of a tow vehicle. CROSSROADS'
LIMITED WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER DAMAGE TO THE RECREATIONAL VEHICLE OR THE TOW VEHICLE AS A RESULT OF THE SELECTION, OPERATION, USE OR MISUSE OF THE TOW VEHICLE. REFERENCE
CROSSROADS RV COMPANY OWNERS MANUAL FOR LIMITED WARRANTY DETAILS. *Length is defined as the distance from the centerline of hitch pin/coupler to rear bumper of trailer.
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