# FUN TIME





CROSSROADS

Recreational Vehicles







Z-Lounge (Standard Position)



Z-Lounge (L-Booth Position)



Z-Lounge (Full Sleep Position)



# CROSS ROADS Recreotional Schieles





































# FUN TIME

**RR** 

MODEL	18RR	19RR	250RR	255RR	260RR
DRY WEIGHT	3362	3618	5032	5258	5950
HITCH	426	476	564	754	780
LENGTH	21' 0"	22' 6"	28' 11"	29' 11"	30' 11"
EXT. HEIGHT + A/C	10' 1"	10' 1"	10' 7"	10' 9"	11' 2"
FRESH WATER	21 Gal	21 Gal	37 Gal	37 Gal	45 Gal
BLACK WATER	30 Gal	30 Gal	30 Gal	30 Gal	39 Gal
GRAY WATER	30 Gal	30 Gal	30 Gal	30 Gal	39 Gal

SK

MODEL	285SK	290SK	295SK	320SK	333SK
DRY WEIGHT	6807	6779	7550	7913	8379
нітсн	808	868	802	1040	904
LENGTH	32' 11"	33' 6"	33' 6"	35' 11"	37' 7"
EXT. HEIGHT + A/C	11' 3"	11' 3"	11' 3"	11' 4"	11' 4"
FRESH WATER	45 Gal	45 Gal	45 Gal	45 Gal	45 Gal
BLACK WATER	39 Gal	39 Gal	39 Gal	39 Gal	78 Gal
GRAY WATER	78 Gal	39 Gal	39 Gal	39 Gal	39 Gal

JM

MODEL	280JM	302JM	340JM	345JM	390JM
DRY WEIGHT	6743	7586	8917	9220	10658
нітсн	904	980	1058	1252	1468
LENGTH	32' 6"	34' 11"	38' 0"	38' 0"	42' 11"
EXT. HEIGHT + A/C	11' 3"	11' 3"	11' 4"	11' 6"	11' 7"
FRESH WATER	45 Gal	45 Gal	45 Gal	45 Gal	45 Gal
BLACK WATER	39 Gal	39 Gal	39 Gal	39 Gal	78 Gal
GRAY WATER	78 Gal	78 Gal	78 Gal	78 Gal	<b>117</b> Gal



# SPECS & INFO











**SCAN ME FOR MORE INFO!** 



## STANDARDS & OPTIONS

#### 18RR - 19RR

#### **EXTERIOR** • 13.5K Roof Mount A/C

- Electric Awning
   Exhaust Fan in Bathroom
- 2 Rear Stabilizer Jacks
- Tongue Jack
- Giggy Box with Battery Disconnect20lb LP Bottle
- Tank-less On-Demand Water Heater

- Solar Prep
  Front Diamond Plate
  Pass-through Storage
  Friction Hinge Entry Door
  Keyed-A-Like Doors
- 2 Step Entry with Grab Handle
  Rear Ladder Prep
- **Radial Tires**
- Super Flex Alpha Roof Limited
- Lifetime Warranty

  Back Up Camera Prep
- Cable/Satellite Input
- Spare Tire

#### INTERIOR

- 78" Interior Height30" X 36" Shower60" X 74" Bed

- 12 Volt Refrigerator
- Microwave
- 110/USB Ports Throughout
- 2 Burner RangePleated Shades/Mini Blinds/Fabric Window Treatment
- 60" Sofa (VBM)
- 24"-38" Booth Dinette (VBM)
- Fireplace
- Plastic Toilet Foot Flush
- Smoke Detector
- WiFi Prep
- Wall Mounted Monitor Panel
- LP Detector
- Carbon Monoxide Detector

#### **OPTIONS:**

Solar Freedom 1

\*VBM: Varies By Model

### 250RR - 255RR - 260RR

#### **EXTERIOR**

- 13.5K Roof Mount A/C
   Electric Awning
   Electric Tongue Jack

- Electric Stabilizer Jacks
  Giggy Box with Battery Disconnect
  (2) 20lb LP Bottles w/ Cover
  Tank-less On-Demand Water Heater

- Tank-less On-Demand Water Heater Solar Prep Front Diamond Plate Pass-through Storage Friction Hinge Entry Door Keyed-A-Like Doors Secure Stance Flip Up Steps Rear Ladder Prep Radial Tires Super Flex Alpha Roof Limited Lifetime Warranty Back Up Camera Prep Galvanized Steel Wheel Wells (VBM) Cable/Satellite Input Heated/Enclosed Underbelly Spare Tire

- INTERIOR
   81" Interior Height
   30" X 36" Shower
   60" X 74" Bed

- Shirt Closet 50" X 74" Bunk Mats 10 Ft<sup>3</sup> 12 Volt Refrigerator Microwave
- 3 Burner Range w/ Glass Top & LED
- Lit Knobs 17" Oven
- 1/" Oven
  Plastic Sink
  Pleated Shades/Mini Blinds/Fabric
  Window Treatment
  60" Sofa (VBM)
  24"-38" Booth Dinette (VBM)
  Furnace Size Varies
  Plastic Toillet Foot Flush
  Medicine Cabinet

- Medicine Cabinet
  Tub Surround
  Exhaust Fan in Bathroom
  Smoke Detector
  WiFi Prep
  Wall Mounted Monitor Panel
- LP Detector
- Carbon Monoxide Detector Blade A/C System (VBM) Bluetooth Speaker

#### **OPTIONS:**

- Solar Freedom 1
  15K BTU A/C
  8 Ft³ Gas/Electric Refrigerator
  Upgrade Insulation

## **SK & JM MODELS**

- EXTERIOR

   13.5K Roof Mount A/C

   Electric Awning

   Electric Tongue Jack

   Electric Stabilizer Jacks (VBM)

   040 Smooth Front Metal

   Giggy Box with Battery Disconnect

   (2) 20lb LP Bottles w/ Cover

   Tank-less On-Demand Water Heater Solar Prep

- Solar Prep Front Diamond Plate Pass-through Storage Friction Hinge Entry Door Keyed-A-Like Doors Large Assist Grab Entry Handle Black Tank Flush Outside Shower Hot/Cold Spare Tire & Carrier Secure Stance Flip Up Steps Rear Ladder

- Secure Stance Flip Up Steps
  Rear Ladder
  Radial Tires
  Super Flex Alpha Roof Limited
  Lifetime Warranty
  Back Up Camera Prep
  Blind Spot Detection Prep
  Dog Leash/Bottle Opener
  Galvanized Steel Wheel Wells (VBM)
  Cable/Satellite Input
  Heated/Enclosed Underbelly
  Aluminum Rims

- NTERIOR
  Washer/Dryer
  Z-Lounge Slide Out Furniture (VBM)
  Storage Doors Under Dinette
  81" Interior Height
  30" X 36" Shower/34" Shower
  60" X 74" Bed (VBM)
  70" X 80" Bed (VBM)
  Redspread

- 70" X 80" Bed (VBM)
  Bedspread
  Shelf Over Bed
  Shirt Closet
  Pressed Kitchen Countertops
  10 Ft³ 12 Volt Refrigerator
  Microwave
  3 Burner Range w/ Glass Top & LED
  Lit Knobs
  17" Oven
  30" Fireplace
  Stainless Steel Sink
  Sink Covers
  Pleated Shades/Mini Blinds/Fabric
  Window Treatment

- Pleated Shades/Mini Blinds/F Window Treatment 60" Sofa (VBM) 24"-38" Booth Dinette (VBM) Furnace 30K BTU Porcelain Foot Flush Toilet Medicine Cabinet Tub Surround Tooth Brush Holder Exhaust Fan in Bathroom Smoke Detector WiFi Prep 110 & USB Ports Throughout Wall Mounted Monitor Panel LP Detector
- LP Detector
- Carbon Monoxide Detector Blade A/C System Bluetooth Speaker

- OPTIONS:

   Solar Freedom 1

   15K BTU A/C

   2nd 13.5K BTU A/C

   39" TV (VBM)

   50" TV (VBM)

   8 Ft<sup>3</sup> Gas/Electric Refrigerator

   Ungrade Insulation

## Upgrade Insulation 50 Amp Service w/ 2<sup>nd</sup> A/C Prep Recliner Chairs IPO Sofa (VBM) Free Standing Table & Chairs IPO Dinette

## a division of Keystone RV Company

DISCLAIMER: Product information is as accurate as possible as of the date of publication of this brochure. All features, floor plans, and specifications in this brochure are subject to change without notice. Please also consult CrossRoads' web site at www.crossroadsrv.com for more current product information and specifications. Tow Vehicle Disclaimer. CAUTION: Owners of CrossRoads recreational vehicles are solely responsible for the selection and proper use of tow vehicles. All customers should consult with a motor vehicle manufacturer or their dealer concerning the purchase and use of suitable tow vehicles for CrossRoads products. CrossRoads disclaims any liability or damages suffered as a result of the selection, operation, use or misuse of a tow vehicle. CROSSROADS' LIMITED WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER DAMAGE TO THE RECREATIONAL VEHICLE OR THE TOW VEHICLE AS A RESULT OF THE SELECTION, OPERATION, USE OR MISUSE OF THE TOW VEHICLE. REFERENCE CROSSROADS RV COMPANY OWNERS MANUAL FOR LIMITED WARRANTY DETAILS. \*Length is defined as the distance from the centerline of hitch pin/coupler to rear bumper of trailer.